

BID SUMMARY



CITY OF HAYWARD

UTILITIES & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

CONSTRUCTION OF: **2015 Sanitary Sewer System Repair**

PROJECT NO. : **611-07551/07562/07667**
 COUNCIL RESO DATE: **7/7/2015**
 BID ADVERTISE DATE: **7/8/2015**
 PREBID CONF DATE: **8/4/2015 at 10:00 AM**
 BID OPEN DATE: **8/11/2015 at 2:05 PM**
 NO. BIDS RECEIVED: **Nine (9)**
 NO. OF ADDENDA: **One (1)**

Name: **JMB Construction Inc.**
 Mail Add.: **132 South Maple Avenue**
 Ste., #, etc.:
 City, State, ZIP: **South San Francisco, CA 94080**
 Phone: **(650) 267-5300**
 Fax: **(650) 267-5303**
 Email: **michael@cratusinc.com**

Mountain Cascade
 555 Exchange Ct.
 Livermore, CA 94550
 (925) 373-8370
 (925) 373-0940

Casey Construction
 619 Sylvan Way
 Emerald Hills, CA 94062
 (650) 369-1876
 (650) 366-8578

McGuire and Hester
 9009 Railroad
 Oakland, CA 94603
 (510) 632-7676
 (510) 562-5209

Cratus, Inc.
 945 Taraval St.
 San Francisco, CA 94116
 (415) 559-1163
 (415) 520-6037

BID ITEMS					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	10-1.07	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$145,000	\$145,000	\$95,000	\$95,000	\$80,000	\$80,000	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$180,000	\$180,000
2	10-1.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$120,000	\$120,000	\$135,000	\$135,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$102,400	\$102,400	\$160,000	\$160,000	\$75,000	\$75,000
3	10-1.43	REPLACE EXIST. SEWER WITH 8" PVC (PAVED AREA)	7,637	LF	\$170	\$1,298,290	\$133	\$1,015,721	\$136	\$1,038,632	\$160	\$1,221,920	\$182	\$1,389,934	\$210	\$1,603,770
4	10-1.43	REPLACE EXIST. SEWER WITH 12" PVC (PAVED AREA)	1,921	LF	\$210	\$403,410.0	\$156	\$299,676	\$235	\$451,435	\$240	\$461,040	\$272	\$522,512	\$230	\$441,830.0
5	10-1.43	REPLACE EXIST. SEWER WITH 8" PVC (UNPAVED AREA)	144	LF	\$150	\$21,600	\$195	\$28,080	\$135	\$19,440	\$235	\$33,840	\$470	\$67,680	\$205	\$29,520
6	10-1.43	REPLACE EXIST. SEWER WITH 12" PVC (UNPAVED AREA)	814	LF	\$175	\$142,450	\$145	\$118,030	\$92	\$74,888	\$208	\$169,312	\$185	\$150,590	\$210	\$170,940
7	10-1.43	INSTALL 8-INCH SEWER (PVC SDR 26)	542	LF	\$165	\$89,430	\$138	\$74,796	\$190	\$102,980	\$159	\$86,178	\$187	\$101,354	\$230	\$124,660
8	10-1.47	MODIFY EXISTING MANHOLE	40	EA	\$1,200	\$48,000	\$1,300	\$52,000	\$1,450	\$58,000	\$2,100	\$84,000	\$900	\$36,000	\$2,000	\$80,000
9	10-1.55	TREE REMOVAL	9	EA	\$3,000	\$27,000	\$1,000	\$9,000	\$350	\$3,150	\$4,000	\$36,000	\$750	\$6,750	\$1,250	\$11,250
10	10-1.48	CONSTRUCT NEW MANHOLE	14	EA	\$8,000	\$112,000	\$9,700	\$135,800	\$6,500	\$91,000	\$4,500	\$63,000	\$6,500	\$91,000	\$7,000	\$98,000
11	10-1.46	RECONNECT EXISTING SEWER LATERALS	209	EA	\$525	\$109,725	\$380	\$79,420	\$420	\$87,780	\$300	\$62,700	\$294	\$61,446	\$125	\$26,125
12	10-1.56	ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	5	EA	\$750	\$3,750	\$1,500	\$7,500	\$1,300	\$6,500	\$600	\$3,000	\$500	\$2,500	\$540	\$2,700
13	10-1.20	RECYCLING IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$24,000	\$24,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$100,000	\$100,000
14	10-1.59	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDERS	1	LS	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000
TOTALS:					\$2,649,655.00		\$2,321,523.00		\$2,348,805.00		\$2,647,390.00		\$3,114,766.00		\$3,163,795.00	

BID SUMMARY



CITY OF HAYWARD

UTILITIES & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

CONSTRUCTION OF: **2015 Sanitary Sewer System Repair**
 PROJECT NO. : **611-07551/07562/07667**
 COUNCIL RESO DATE: **7/7/2015**
 BID ADVERTISE DATE: **7/8/2015**
 PREBID CONF DATE: **8/4/2015 at 10:00 AM**
 BID OPEN DATE: **8/11/2015 at 2:05 PM**
 NO. BIDS RECEIVED: **Nine (9)**
 NO. OF ADDENDA: **One (1)**

Name:	Ranger Pipelines, Inc.	California Trenchless, Inc.	D&D Pipelines Inc.	RGW Construction
Mail Add.:	P.O. Box 24109	2283 Dunn Road	629 Divisadero St.	550 Greenville Rd
Ste., #, etc.:				
City, State, ZIP:	San Francisco, CA 94124	Hayward, CA 94545	San Francisco, CA 94117	Livermore, CA 94513
Phone:	(415) 822-3700	(510) 782-5335	(415) 441-2006	(925) 606-2400
Fax:	(415) 822-3703	(510) 266-1543	(415) 441-2491	(925) 961-1925
Email:				

BID ITEMS					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #6		BIDDER #7		BIDDER #8		BIDDER #9	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	10-1.07	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$258,000	\$258,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$261,000	\$261,000
2	10-1.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$120,000	\$120,000	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$200,000	\$200,000	\$325,000	\$325,000
3	10-1.43	REPLACE EXIST. SEWER WITH 8" PVC (PAVED AREA)	7,637	LF	\$170	\$1,298,290	\$227	\$1,733,599	\$205	\$1,565,585	\$200	\$1,527,400	\$209	\$1,596,133
4	10-1.43	REPLACE EXIST. SEWER WITH 12" PVC (PAVED AREA)	1,921	LF	\$210	\$403,410.0	\$250	\$480,250.0	\$310	\$595,510.0	\$250	\$480,250.0	\$290	\$557,090.0
5	10-1.43	REPLACE EXIST. SEWER WITH 8" PVC (UNPAVED AREA)	144	LF	\$150	\$21,600	\$200	\$28,800	\$350	\$50,400	\$200	\$28,800	\$300	\$43,200
6	10-1.43	REPLACE EXIST. SEWER WITH 12" PVC (UNPAVED AREA)	814	LF	\$175	\$142,450	\$215	\$175,010	\$295	\$240,130	\$250	\$203,500	\$180	\$146,520
7	10-1.43	INSTALL 8-INCH SEWER (PVC SDR 26)	542	LF	\$165	\$89,430	\$226	\$122,492	\$295	\$159,890	\$200	\$108,400	\$345	\$186,990
8	10-1.47	MODIFY EXISTING MANHOLE	40	EA	\$1,200	\$48,000	\$800	\$32,000	\$2,200	\$88,000	\$2,000	\$80,000	\$1,990	\$79,600
9	10-1.55	TREE REMOVAL	9	EA	\$3,000	\$27,000	\$750	\$6,750	\$750	\$6,750	\$1,000	\$9,000	\$650	\$5,850
10	10-1.48	CONSTRUCT NEW MANHOLE	14	EA	\$8,000	\$112,000	\$5,800	\$81,200	\$6,250	\$87,500	\$8,000	\$112,000	\$7,000	\$98,000
11	10-1.46	RECONNECT EXISTING SEWER LATERALS	209	EA	\$525	\$109,725	\$150	\$31,350	\$400	\$83,600	\$500	\$104,500	\$250	\$52,250
12	10-1.56	ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	5	EA	\$750	\$3,750	\$1,000	\$5,000	\$1,500	\$7,500	\$2,000	\$10,000	\$500	\$2,500
13	10-1.20	RECYCLING IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$500	\$500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$63,000	\$63,000
14	10-1.59	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDERS	1	LS	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$220,000
TOTALS:					\$2,649,655.00		\$3,209,951.00		\$3,217,365.00		\$3,393,850.00		\$3,637,133.00	